










MidAmerica St. Louis Airport
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS
17 November 2022

Bryan E. Johnson, A.A.E. | Airport Director



Airport Rates & Charges 2023

Fee changes include the following
Airport Staff Services – Staff time (cost recovery)
Aircraft Deicing Services – Material price increases (cost recovery)
Airport ID Badge – Material price increases (cost recovery)
Common Area Maintenance (CAM)
Airport Parking

2



1. Airport Rates & Charges 2023

Airport rates and charges can apply to a wide range of airport activities, including
both aeronautical and non-aeronautical. Airports rates and charges are reviewed
and updated annually to reflect changing economic conditions and market values.

Financial Impact: Revenue generated from the Airport’s rates and charges will be
used to operate and maintain the MidAmerica St. Louis Airport along with funding
multiple capital projects. The Airport’s Rates and Charges established by the
MidAmerica St. Louis Airport are consistent with the guidelines set forth by the
FAA.
Motion: “Move to approve and adopt MidAmerica St. Louis Airport Rates &
Charges schedule for the 2023 calendar year.”

3



Airport Budget 2023

NOTABLE 2023 AIRPORT PROJECTS
• Terminal Expansion – Phase 3
• Terminal Expansion – Phase 4 (US Customs – Federal Inspection Station)
• Terminal Apron Expansion – Phase 1 (~42,000 square yard addition)
• Taxiway Lima Project, Airside, other Roadways (July 2023)
• Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting (ARFF) Truck Purchase
• Airfield Snow Broom Purchase
• Fuel Truck Purchase
• Parking Lot Improvements

4



Airport Budget 2023

5



2. Airport Budget 2023

The local economy, inflation, workforce challenges, and the possibility of recession
will influence airport revenues. The expectation is that new opportunities will be
made available through new land lease agreements as well as consistent and stable
air service, which will foster additional concession and parking revenues.
Additionally, the airport anticipates future aviation development to occur that will
facilitate additional economic growth.

Financial Impact: Airport revenue and expenditures authorized for the Airport
Operating Budget for the calendar year 2023.
Motion: “Move to approve the MidAmerica St. Louis Airport Operating Budget for
the 2023 calendar year.”

6



3. Taxiway Lima / Change Order #2

Several items have presented themselves which were outside of the original scope
of the project including a change in temporary gates, a change in the detention
basin inlet structure, and other miscellaneous changes. These items will result in a
credit of $49,224.56, which results in an overall cost increase of $19,386.25 (CO#2).
The project is 100% funded by state grants administered through IDOT and DCEO.

Financial Impact: The Taxiway Lima project was included in the FY 2022 Airport
Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute Change Order #2 for a cost Not-to-Exceed $19,387 with Plocher
Construction Company.”

7



4. Runway Marking / Change Order #1

MidAmerica St. Louis Airport must provide and maintain marking systems for air
carrier operations on the airport that are authorized by the Federal Aviation
Administration. Actual measured quantities for rubber removal, pavement marking
removal, and actual pavement marking were greater than anticipated during
design. These items will result in a cost increase of $85,757.58 to the original
contract as shown on the Change Order #1.

Financial Impact: The Runway 14L/32R Rubber Removal and Marking project was
included in the FY2022 Airport Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute Change Order #1 for a cost Not-to-Exceed $85,758 with Hi-Lite Company.”

8



5. Passenger Boarding Bridges / Change Order 
#1
During coordination between the PBB design and construction of the Terminal
Expansion, it was discovered that certain changes would need to be made to the
walkway sizes being provided by TKAS. These items will result in an increase of
$23,105.78 to the original contract as shown on the Change Order #1 summary
sheet in Attachment 2. Both FAA and DCEO funds are being used to fund this
project.

Financial Impact: The Taxiway Lima project was included in the FY 2022 Airport
Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute Change Order #1 for a cost Not-to-Exceed $23,106 with Thyssen Krupp
Airport Solutions (TKAS).”

9



6. Equipment Procurement / Diesel Engine

The MidAmerica pump house was constructed in 1997 to supply water for fire
protection to the Air Traffic Control Tower and several facilities on the airport,
including the Passenger Terminal. In October, a break in the fire water main caused
the diesel pump to run for an extended period, therefore causing the diesel engine
to overheat and fail. The diesel engine installed in 1997 needs to be replaced.

Financial Impact: The procurement of the replacement diesel engine was included
in the FY2022 Airport Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute a direct purchase from Clarke Power Services at a cost Not-to-Exceed
$32,000.”

10



Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

11



7. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Each year, the Airport is required to submit a list of proposed projects for future
development of the Airport to meet forecasted demand requirements. The FY2024-
2028 TIP submission for MidAmerica St. Louis Airport was developed and a
preliminary program was presented to Illinois Division of Aeronautics and Federal
Aviation Administration on October 28, 2022.

Financial Impact: Funding for TIP and FAA programs include Federal, State, and
Local dollars.

Motion: “Move to approve and adopt the MidAmerica St. Louis Airport FY2024-
2028 TIPs for submission to the IDOT / Illinois Division of Aeronautics and Federal
Aviation Administration.”

12



8. Professional Services / Airport Engineering & 
Planning
MidAmerica St. Louis Airport is required to award each federal contract, or sub-
contract for program management, construction management, planning studies,
feasibility studies, architectural services, preliminary engineering, design,
engineering, or related services in the same manner as a contract for architectural
and engineering services is negotiated under Title IX of the Federal Property and
Administrative Services Act of 1949 and current grant assurances.

Financial Impact: There is no fiscal impact to the Engineering & Planning selection
process.

Motion: “Move to authorize and approve the issuance of an RFQ for the selection
of a consultant(s) to provide professional engineering and planning services for
MidAmerica St. Louis Airport.”

13



AIRPORT UPDATE

14



Enplanements

15

NEW Enplanement Record!



Terminal Expansion

16






Terminal Expansion

17



Taxiway Lima – 2022

18



Taxiway Lima – 2022

19



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

20



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

21



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

22



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

23



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

24



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

25



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

26



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

27



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

28



Boeing Production Facility – 2024 

29



Thank You!

30

Bryan E. Johnson, A.A.E.
Airport Director
MidAmerica St. Louis Airport
9656 Air Terminal Drive – Ste 100
Mascoutah, IL 62258
618.566.5240
bryan.johnson@flymidamerica.com

Test negative, stay positive


	Agenda:  November 17, 2022
	Meeting Minutes
	Airport Operations



